Metal Bellows Couplings
Partner for Performance
Product Paper & Tech PaperEN 09.2024
RINGFEDER® GWB
Your System Partner for Drive
and Damping Technology
We say what we mean and mean what we say.
We see things from our customers‘ perspective.

on www.ringfeder.com
Explanation
Ordering example
* Keyway or stainless steel
L = Total length
d1;d2min = Min. bore diameter d1/d2
d1;d2max = Max. bore diameter d1/d2
d1k;d2kmin = Min. bore diameter d1/d2 with keyway
  acc. to DIN 6885-1
d1k;d2kmax = Max. bore diameter d1/d2 with
  keyway acc. to DIN 6885-1
C1 = Guided length in hub bore
D1 = Outer diameter
H = Clearance diameter
I = Distance between center screw hole and
  hub end
K = Distance shaft axis - clamping
  screw axis
T = Transmissible torque at given TA
nmax = Max. rotation speed
CTdyn = Dynamic torsional stiffness
Cr = Radial spring stiffness
Ca = Axial spring stiffness
Ka = Max. permissible axial misalignment
Kw = Max. permissible angular misalignment
Kr = Max. permissible radial misalignment
J = Total moment of inertia
nSc1 = Quantity of screws DG1
DG1 = Thread
TA1 = Tightened torque of clamping screw DG1
Gw = Weight
30 www.ringfeder.com
DG1 ISO 4029
120°
d 2 d
1
I
C1
L±2
D
1
L d1;d2
min-max
d1k;d2k
min-max
C1 D1 I
mm mm mm mm mm mm
4 20 3 - 9 6 - 8 6 16 2
4 23 3 - 9 6 - 8 6 16 2
4 26 3 - 9 6 - 8 6 16 2
9 21 3 - 9 6 - 8 6 16 2
9 25 3 - 9 6 - 8 6 16 2
9 28 3 - 9 6 - 8 6 16 2
15 25 3 - 12 6 - 10 10 20 3
15 30 3 - 12 6 - 10 10 20 3
20 26 3 - 16 6 - 14 11 25 2
20 32 3 - 16 6 - 14 11 25 2
20 36 3 - 16 6 - 14 11 25 2
45 39 6 - 22 6 - 16 16 33 4
45 48 6 - 22 6 - 16 16 33 4
100 44 6 - 28 6 - 25 20 40 4
100 54 6 - 28 6 - 25 20 40 4
Tech Paper
Partner for Performance

on www.ringfeder.com
Explanation
Ordering example
* Keyway
L = Total length
d1;d2min = Min. bore diameter d1/d2
d1;d2max = Max. bore diameter d1/d2
d1k;d2kmin = Min. bore diameter d1/d2 with keyway
  acc. to DIN 6885-1
d1k;d2kmax = Max. bore diameter d1/d2 with
  keyway acc. to DIN 6885-1
C1 = Guided length in hub bore
D1 = Outer diameter
I = Distance between center screw hole and
  hub end
T = Transmissible torque at given TA
nmax = Max. rotation speed
CTdyn = Dynamic torsional stiffness
Cr = Radial spring stiffness
Ca = Axial spring stiffness
Ka = Max. permissible axial misalignment
Kw = Max. permissible angular misalignment
Kr = Max. permissible radial misalignment
J = Total moment of inertia
nSc1 = Quantity of screws DG1
DG1 = Thread
TA1 = Tightened torque of clamping screw
  DG1
Gw = Weight
Metal Bellows Couplings RINGFEDER® GWB EKN
33www.ringfeder.com
DIN 6885-1 optional
DG1
ISO 4762
I
C1
L6
K
V
L7
L±2
d 1 d 2
D
1
 H
L d1
min-max
d2
min-max
d1k
min-max
d2k
min-max C1 D1 H I K L6 L7 V
mm mm mm mm mm mm mm mm mm mm mm mm mm
0,4 26 3 - 8 3 - 6 - - 6,5 16 17 2,4 5 20 5,5 0,4
0,4 28 3 - 8 3 - 6 - - 6,5 16 17 2,4 5 22 5,5 0,4
0,4 32 3 - 8 3 - 6 - - 6,5 16 17 2,4 5 26 5,5 0,4
0,9 27 3 - 8 3 - 6 - - 6,5 16 17 2,4 5 20 5,5 0,4
0,9 30 3 - 8 3 - 6 - - 6,5 16 17 2,4 5 22 5,5 0,4
0,9 34 3 - 8 3 - 6 - - 6,5 16 17 2,4 5 26 5,5 0,4
1,5 32 3 - 10 3 - 10 6 - 10 - 8,3 20 21,5 3 7 23 8 0,5
1,5 36 3 - 10 3 - 10 6 - 10 - 8,3 20 21,5 3 7 27 8 0,5
2 37 3 - 14 3 - 12 6 - 14 6 - 10 10,4 25 27 3,5 9 28 8 0,5
2 43 3 - 14 3 - 12 6 - 14 6 - 10 10,4 25 27 3,5 9 34 8 0,5
2 47 3 - 14 3 - 12 6 - 14 6 - 10 10,4 25 27 3,5 9 38 8 0,5
4,5 49 5 - 17 5 - 16 6 - 17 6 - 12 12,5 33 34,5 4,5 11,5 36 11,5 0,7
4,5 57 5 - 17 5 - 16 6 - 17 6 - 12 12,5 33 34,5 4,5 11,5 44 11,5 0,7
10 55 5 - 24 5 - 20 6 - 24 6 - 16 13,2 40 41,5 4,8 15,5 42 11 1,0
10 66 5 - 24 5 - 20 6 - 24 6 - 16 13,2 40 41,5 4,8 15,5 53 11 1,0
18 59 10 - 26 8 - 21 10 - 26 8 - 17 16,2 45 47 5,5 17,5 39 17,5 0,5 - 1,0
18 67 10 - 26 8 - 21 10 - 26 8 - 17 16,2 45 47 5,5 17,5 47 17,5 0,5 - 1,0

RINGFEDER® GWB PKA
on www.ringfeder.com
Ordering example
Explanation
L = Total length
d1min = Min. bore diameter d1
d1max = Max. bore diameter d1
d2min = Min. bore diameter d2
d2max = Max. bore diameter d2
d1kmin = Min. bore diameter d1 with keyway
  acc. to DIN 6885-1
d1kmax = Max. bore diameter d1 with
  keyway acc. to DIN 6885-1
d2kmin = Min. bore diameter d2 with keyway
  acc. to DIN 6885-1
d2kmax = Max. bore diameter d2 with
  keyway acc. to DIN 6885-1
C1 = Guided length in hub bore
D1 = Outer diameter
H = Clearance diameter
I = Distance between center screw hole
  and hub end
K = Distance shaft axis - clamping screw axis
L6 = Length of basic part
L7 = Body length until bellow beginning or plug
  connection
V = Preload distance
T = Transmissible torque at given TA
nmax = Max. rotation speed
CTdyn = Dynamic torsional stiffness
Cr = Radial spring stiffness
Ca = Axial spring stiffness
Ka = Max. permissible axial misalignment
Kw = Max. permissible angular misalignment
Kr = Max. permissible radial misalignment
J = Total moment of inertia
nSc1 = Quantity of screws DG1
DG1 = Thread
TA1 = Tightened torque of clamping screw
   DG1
Gw = Weight
C = Single position   D = Multi position  * Keyway
Size
36 www.ringfeder.com
DG1
ISO 4762
Passfedernut
nach
DIN 6885-1
wahlweise
Keyway acc.
DIN 6885-1
optionally
K
H
d 1 d 2
I
L3 ±2
K1
K
D
5
C1
D
1
L6
X = L3 - 2 · K1
Abstandsmaß/Distance
d1;d2
min-max
d1k;d2k
min-max
C1 D1 D5 H I

RINGFEDER® GWB Z5106
on www.ringfeder.com
Ordering example
Explanation
d1;d2min = Min. bore diameter d1/d2
d1;d2max = Max. bore diameter d1/d2
d1k;d2kmin = Min. bore diameter d1/d2 with keyway
  acc. to DIN 6885-1
d1k;d2kmax = Max. bore diameter d1/d2 with
  keyway acc. to DIN 6885-1
C1 = Guided length in hub bore
D1 = Outer diameter
D5 = Tube diameter
H = Clearance diameter
I = Distance between center screw hole and
  hub end
K = Distance shaft axis - clamping screw axis
K1 = Clamping length
L3min = Min. length of line shaft
L3max = Max. length of line shaft
L6 = Length of basic part
T = Transmissible torque at given  TA
Cm = Torsional stiffness of extension tube per
  meter
Kw = Max. permissible angular misalignment
nSc1 = Quantity of screws DG1
DG1 = Thread
TA1 = Tightened torque of clamping screw DG1
* Keyway or stainless steel
Metal Bellows Couplings RINGFEDER® GWB Z5106
Transmissible torque T [Nm]
Size
Series/Size Bore diameter  d1 Bore diameter  d2 Length of Line Shaft L3 Further details
GWB Z5106-18 8 10 1000 *
38 www.ringfeder.com
39
RINGFEDER POWER TRANSMISSION GMBH
Werner-Heisenberg-Straße 18, 64823 Groß-Umstadt, Germany · Phone: +49 6078 9385-0 · Fax: +49 6078 9385-100
E-Mail: sales.international@ringfeder.com
RINGFEDER POWER TRANSMISSION SP. Z O. O.
Ul. Szyby Rycerskie 6, 41-909 Bytom, Poland · Phone: +48 32 301 53 00 · Fax: +48 32 722 44 44 · E-Mail: sales.poland@ringfeder.com
RINGFEDER POWER TRANSMISSION USA CORP.
291 Boston Turnpike, Bolton, CT 06043, USA · Toll Free: +1 888 746-4333 · Phone: +1 201 666-3320 · Fax: +1 860 646-2645
E-Mail: sales.usa@ringfeder.com
CARLYLE JOHNSON MACHINE COMPANY, LLC.
291 Boston Turnpike, Bolton, CT 06043, USA · Phone: +1 860 643-1531 · Fax: +1 860 646-2645 · E-Mail: info@cjmco.com
HENFEL INDÚSTRIA METALÚRGICA LTDA.
Av. Maj. Hilário Tavares Pinheiro 3447, Pq. Ind. Carlos Tonanni, CEP 14871-300, Jaboticabal, SP, Brazil · Phone: +55 (16) 3209-3422
E-Mail: vendas@henfel.com.br
RINGFEDER POWER TRANSMISSION INDIA PVT. LTD.
Falcon Heights, 4th Floor, Plot No. 30, Industrial Estate, Perungudi, Chennai, 600 096, India · Phone: +91 44 2679-1411
E-Mail: sales.india@ringfeder.com
KUNSHAN RINGFEDER POWER TRANSMISSION CO. LTD.
No. 406 Jiande Road, Zhangpu 215321, Kunshan, Jiangsu Province, China · Phone: +86 512 5745-3960 · Fax: +86 512 5745-3961
E-Mail: sales.china@ringfeder.com